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2017 Rate Card, Effective January 1, 2017

Retail Display R.O.P. (Run Of Paper) Rates
• � (Black and White) per column inch

Signed contract required
• �R.O.P. rates are based on 6 columns per page by 20 in. deep
• �Local/Retail rates are not commissionable to advertising agencies
• �Rates listed here apply only to local/retail display advertising
• �Rates for national and classified advertising are available on request
• �Paid Position: Specified page when available 25% premium
• No rebates
• �Going out of business sales charged open rate and must be prepaid.

Retail — Repeat Frequency Incentive
The following discount is available for retail ads running multiple 
insertions within seven days in the Connecticut Post. Copy changes 
are not allowed. Combination ads must be ordered with the first 
insertion. Sunday insertions are not discounted but may be used to 
count as a multiple insertion. Each additional insertion: 20% off.

Business Builders
Insertions within 30 calendar days:	 Per Col. Inch
	 15X 	 $41.00
	 30X 	 $35.65
• Minimum size, 1 col. in./Maximum size, 10 col. in.
• One copy change per month • No further discounts apply
• Errors adjusted as make goods only
• No adjustment for errors that do not materially affect the ad

60 	 (half page) 	 $76.75 	 $88.25

120 	 (1 page) 	 65.50	  85.30

240 	 (2 pages) 	 64.75 	 82.45

480 	 (4 pages) 	 63.75 	 79.70

729 	 (6 pages) 	 63.30 	 77.35

1,215 	 (10 pages) 	 62.75 	 74.60

1,580 	 (13 pages) 	 61.75 	 73.35

3,159 	 (26 pages) 	 61.40 	 72.75

6,318 	 (52 pages) 	 60.45 	 72.15

9,113 	 (75 pages) 	 59.45 	 67.25

12,150 	 (100 pages) 	 58.90 	 66.65

BULK CONTRACTS
Contract 	 Per Col. Inch 	 Per Col. Inch 
Size/Inches	 Daily	 Sunday

Open Rate 
	 Daily 	 Sunday 

	 $95.35	 $106.85

Special Classification Rates
	 Daily 	 Sunday
Charitable Community Rate	 $46.20	  $52.20

The Charitable Community Service Rate is available to accounts 
meeting the following criteria: The entity must be a charitable 
organization providing noncommercial services for the benefit of the 
community. The advertisement must relate to an activity which is held 
for the purpose of benefiting or improving the community. In addition, 
subject matter may not be political or controversial in nature. Merely 
being categorized as nonprofit does not in itself qualify an organization 
for the Charitable Community Service Rate. A Charitable Community 
Service application form must be filled out by the applicant prior to the 
publication and approved.

	 Daily or Sunday
Community Advertiser Rate	 $46.00

Color Rates
Additional $300 per ad

Color Information and Requirements
• �Color based on availability. 
• All color done as CMYK.

Special Services– Tearsheets
Electronic Tearsheets - The Connecticut Post offers electronic 
tearsheets for their advertisers. This special service allows you to view, 
print, store your ad as well as scroll through the daily paper to check 
placement. There is no additional fee, but registration is required. 
Please contact your representative to enroll.

Classified Rates
For updated rates call 203-333-4151.

#1	 Obituaries 
#2 	 Public/Legal Notices	
#3 	 Help Wanted
#4	 General/Memoriams 
#5	 Real Estate Listing

For Auto, Real Estate Open House  
and Special Section Rates
Please call 203-330-6238  
or email advertise@hearstmediact.com

Rev. 4/26/2016
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2017 Rate Card 
Effective January 1, 2017

Retail Display R.O.P. (Run Of Paper) Rates
• � (Black and White) per column inch

Signed contract required
• �R.O.P. rates are based on 6 columns per page by 20 in. deep
• �Local/Retail rates are not commissionable to advertising agencies
• �Rates listed here apply only to local/retail display advertising
• �Rates for national and classified advertising are available on request
• �Paid Position: Specified page when available 25% premium
• No rebates
• �Going out of business sales charged open rate and must be prepaid

Open Rate 	 $79.90 	 $52.70 	 $37.80

6 times 	 65.50 	 44.00 	 30.90

13 times 	 56.70 	 39.20 	 27.20

26 times 	 55.80 	 38.50 	 26.40

39 times 	 54.90 	 37.90 	 22.40

52 times 	 54.20 	 37.50 	 19.10

104 times 	 53.40 	 37.40 	 18.60

208 times 	 52.70 	 37.30 	 18.40

365 times 	 52.30 	 36.50 	 18.00

DAILY FREQUENCY
Contract Level	 Combo 	 Adv	 Grnch

Special Services – Tearsheets
Electronic Tearsheets are available. See your representative.

Classified Rates For updated rates call 203-333-4151.
#1	 Obituaries 
#2 	 Public/Legal Notices	
#3 	 Help Wanted

For Auto, Real Estate Open House  
and Special Section Rates
Please call 203-330-6238 or email advertise@hearstmediact.com

Open Rate 	 $89.70 	 $58.90 	 $41.00

6 times 	 75.00 	 50.90 	 35.10

13 times 	 63.80 	 44.20 	 30.70

26 times 	 62.80 	 43.70 	 30.40

39 times 	 62.30 	 42.90 	 25.70

52 times 	 61.70 	 42.20 	 21.70

104 times 	 61.50 	 41.90 	 20.90

208 times 	 60.00 	 41.50 	 20.40

365 times 	 59.10 	 41.30 	 19.80

SUNDAY FREQUENCY
Contract Level	 Combo 	 Adv	 Grnch

Discounts
Earn 20% discount on any advertisement repeated within 5 days 
of initial publication date. (Sunday ads are not discounted.)

Earn 30% discount on any advertisement repeated within 7 days 
of initial publication date (Sunday ads are not discounted.)

Discount applies to contract rates only. No change in size or copy 
accepted.

Full Page Discount – The following size advertisements 
billed at the retail rate qualify for the stated discounts.

	 Combo 	 Adv	 Grnch

Daily	 $49.90 	 $35.00 	 $17.90

Sunday 	 56.50 	 39.40 	 19.60

Special Classification Rates
Charitable Community Rate	

The Charitable Community Service Rate is available to accounts meeting the following 
criteria: The entity must be a charitable organization providing noncommercial services 
for the benefit of the community. The advertisement must relate to an activity which 
is held for the purpose of benefiting or improving the community. In addition, subject 
matter may not be political or controversial in nature. Merely being categorized as 
nonprofit does not in itself qualify an organization for the Charitable Community Service 
Rate. A Charitable Community Service application form must be filled out by the 
applicant prior to the publication and approved.

Community Advertiser Rate	

Full Page 	 6 	 20” 	 120” 	 10%

Double-Truck 	 13 	 20” 	 260” 	 10%

FULL PAGE DISCOUNT
Ad Size	 Columns 	 Depth 	 Contract	 Discount 
			   Inches

Consecutive page discounts are also available. For more 
information, all 203-330-6238 or email advertise@hearstmediact.com

When taking advantage of the Consecutive Page Discount, no other 
discounts will apply. It may be configured as a freestanding section, 
limited availability.

Business Builders
Insertions within 30 calendar days:	 Cost
	 2c x 2"– 4 weeks	 $415.00
	 2c x 4" – 4 weeks	 $575.00
• Available Sunday, Monday, Tuesday & Friday
• One copy change per month • No further discounts apply
• Errors adjusted as make goods only
• No adjustment for errors that do not materially affect the ad.

Color Rates
Additional $300 per ad
• �Color based on availability.  • All color done as CMYK.

#4	 General/Memoriams 
#5	 Real Estate Listing

	 Combo 	 Adv	 Grnch

Daily	 $44.30 	 $25.30 	 $21.60

Sunday 	 50.00 	 28.50 	 24.70

Rev. 4/26/2016
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2017 Rate Card, Effective January 1, 2017

Retail Display R.O.P. (Run Of Paper) Rates
• � (Black and White) per column inch

Signed contract required
• �R.O.P. rates are based on 6 columns per page by 20 in. deep
• �Local/Retail rates are not commissionable to advertising agencies
• �Rates listed here apply only to local/retail display advertising
• �Rates for national and classified advertising are available on request
• �Paid Position: Specified page when available 25% premium
• No rebates
• �Going out of business sales charged open rate and must be prepaid

Retail — Repeat Frequency Incentive
The following discount is available for retail ads running multiple 
insertions within seven days in the The News-Times. Copy changes are 
not allowed. Combination ads must be ordered with the first insertion. 
Sunday insertions are not discounted but may be used to count as a 
multiple insertion.  
Second Insertion: 25% off. Third - Seventh Insertion: 50% Off.

2 	 $24.20 	 $28.40

5  	 23.20 	 27.45

10 	 22.15 	 26.20

20	 21.25 	 25.16

50	 21.05 	 25.00

100	 20.30 	 24.10

200 	 19.95 	 22.90

WEEKLY ADVERTISING CONTRACTS
Contract 	 Per Col. Inch 	 Per Col. Inch 
Size/Inches	 Daily	 Sunday

Open Rate 
	 Daily 	 Sunday 

	 $32.45	 $39.15

Business Builders
Insertions within 30 calendar days:	 Per Col. Inch
	 15X 	 $16.00
	 30X 	 $14.00
• Minimum size, 1 col. in./Maximum size, 10 col. in.
• One copy change per month • No further discounts apply
• Errors adjusted as make goods only
• No adjustment for errors that do not materially affect the ad.

Special Classification Rates
	 Daily 	 Sunday
Charitable Community Rate	 $21.15	  $25.10

The Charitable Community Service Rate is available to accounts 
meeting the following criteria: The entity must be a charitable 
organization providing noncommercial services for the benefit of the 
community. The advertisement must relate to an activity which is held 
for the purpose of benefiting or improving the community. In addition, 
subject matter may not be political or controversial in nature. Merely 
being categorized as nonprofit does not in itself qualify an organization 
for the Charitable Community Service Rate. A Charitable Community 
Service application form must be filled out by the applicant prior to the 
publication and approved.

	 Daily 	 Sunday
Community Advertiser Rate	 $19.38	  $19.38

Color Rates
Additional $300 per ad 
Color Information and Requirements
• �Color based on availability. 
• All color done as CMYK.

Special Services– Tearsheets
Electronic Tearsheets- The News-Times offers electronic tearsheets 
for their advertisers. This special service allows you to view, print, store 
your ad as well as scroll through the daily paper to check placement. 
There is no additional fee, but registration is required. Please contact 
your representative to enroll.

Classified Rates
For updated rates call 203-333-4151.

#1	 Obituaries 
#2 	 Public/Legal Notices	
#3 	 Help Wanted

For Auto, Real Estate Open House  
and Special Section Rates
Please call 203-330-6238  
or email advertise@hearstmediact.com

Open rate  	 $32.45 	 $39.15

50 	 26.00 	 30.75

100	 25.00 	 29.60

200 	 24.35 	 28.70

300 	 23.85 	 28.20

400 	 23.60 	 27.95

500 	 23.35 	 27.65

600 	 22.85 	 27.20

700 	 22.65 	 26.95

800 	 22.45 	 26.60

1,000 	 22.25 	 26.30

1,500 	 21.40 	 25.40

2,000 	 21.15 	 25.10

3,500 	 20.80 	 24.70

5,000 	 20.40 	 24.20

7,500 	 19.55 	 23.65

BULK CONTRACTS
Contract 	 Per Col. Inch 	 Per Col. Inch 
Size/Inches	 Daily	 Sunday

#4	 General/Memoriams 
#5	 Real Estate Listing

Rev. 4/26/2016
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2017 Rate Card, Effective January 1, 2017

Retail Display R.O.P. (Run Of Paper) Rates
• � (Black and White) per column inch

Open Rate 
	 Daily 	  

	 $34.15	

Signed contract required
• �R.O.P. rates are based on 6 columns per page by 20 in. deep
• �Local/Retail rates are not commissionable to advertising agencies
• �Rates listed here apply only to local/retail display advertising
• �Rates for national and classified advertising are available on request
• �Paid Position: Specified page when available 25% premium
• No rebates
• �Going out of business sales charged open rate and must be prepaid

Color Rates
Additional $300 per ad
Color Information and Requirements
• �Color based on availability. 
• All color done as CMYK.

Business Builders
• �For Business Builder Packages visit hearstct.com for a rate sheet or 

email advertise@hearstmediact.com

4 inches  	 $31.75 	 $28.30	 $24.85

10 inches 	 $29.45	 $26.00	 $22.55

30 inches  	 $27.15	 $23.65	 $20.25

60 inches 	 $24.85	 $21.35	 $17.90

FREQUENCY ANNUAL CONTRACTS
	 13 Times 	 26 Times	 52 Times

100 inches 	 $29.45 

250 inches 	 $27.15

500 inches 	 $23.65

750 inches 	 $22.55

1,500 inches 	 $21.35

2,500 inches 	 $20.25

5,000 inches	 $19.05

BULK ANNUAL CONTRACTS

Special Services– Tearsheets
Electronic Tearsheets- The Hour offers electronic tearsheets for their 
advertisers. This special service allows you to view, print, store your 
ad as well as scroll through the daily paper to check placement. There 
is no additional fee, but registration is required. Please contact your 
representative to enroll.

Classified Rates
For updated rates call 203-333-4151.

#1	 Obituaries 
#2 	 Public/Legal Notices	
#3 	 Help Wanted

For Auto, Real Estate Open House  
and Special Section Rates
Please call 203-330-6238 or email advertise@hearstmediact.com

Rev. 4/26/2016

#4	 General/Memoriams 
#5	 Real Estate Listing
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Community Weeklies - 2017 Rate Card, Effective January 1, 2017	

Retail Advertising Rates
 The Spectrum

Retail Advertising Rates
Darien News  |  Fairfield Citizen  |  New Canaan News  |  Westport News  

No. of Papers	 Rate per Column Inch (PCI)
One Paper	 $12
Two Papers	 $18
Three Papers	 $21
Four Papers	 $23
Five Papers (includes The Spectrum)	 $25 
Color	 Add $300

Community Business Builder – 13 week program
Ad size – 3.36" x 2" - $300
Ad size – 3.36" x 4" - $415

Front Page Banner Program
1 Paper - $375

2nd through 5th publication - $300 per publication
Front Page Sports Banner - $775 with 13 week commitment

Premium Position: 25% premium on contract rate
Full Color - $325 

Political Rates: $22 pci

Retail Display Rate	 $12 (PCI)
Color	 Add $300

Front Page or Section Banner Rates
10.625" x 2" — Color banner Ad $650 per insertion

Retail Advertising Rates
Wilton Villager

Retail Display Rate	 $22 (PCI)
Color	 Add $300

Frequency Rates
13 Times: $16   	 26 Times: $12       52 Times: $9

Classified Rates  
For updated rates call  
203-333-4151.  

#1 Obituaries
#2 Public/Legal Notices
#3 Help Wanted 
#4 General/Memoriams 
#5 Real Estate Listing

Rev. 6/23/2017
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Five papers,  
five distinct covers

Purchase a full page ad in all 5 dailies - $5,000
 
Purchase a Half- or Quarter-page ad in all papers:  
50% pick-up discount on your second publication ad size (outside of your 
primary target area). Ad sizes are to be the same for each publication to 
qualify for your pick-up discount.

25% Premium on page 2 (half-page), page 3 (full page), or outside back  
cover (full-page). See media consultant for details.

Sunday, March 27, 2016 | Greenwich Time | D7

What is the result of combining an

incredible selection of local beers,

a wide choice of meats and vege-

tables and great pizza? Barrel House Res-

taurant in Stamford.
Barrel House opened in December in

the space that formerly housed Market

and Patrizia’s restaurants with a focus on

pizza, burgers and local small-brewed

beers. The second restaurant by the own-

ers of Cotto Wine Bar down the street,

Claudio and Silvy Ridolfi designed a very

different atmosphere and menu. 

Silvy Ridolfi said, “We wanted people

to come to Barrel House and enjoy pizza

and burgers with friends.” From the mo-

ment you walk through the door, you

know this will be a lively and fun-filled

experience.
The restaurant seats more than 100

guests in a combination of banquettes,

high-top communal tables and regular

tables, all surrounded by rough-hewn,

reclaimed wood walls and illuminated by

retro bulbs hanging indiscriminately from

the ceiling. The entire left side of the

dining room is occupied by the bar, with

three TVs and a 20-dispenser beer tap

offering local limited-edition brews. 

“Some of our beers are only available

at Barrel House for a limited time,” she

said. “We work with many local brew-

eries to offer our guests some very spe-

cial beers.” 
The 20-beer aluminum tap dispenser is

like none I have seen, and many of the

names were new to me, including Triple

Karmeliet, Left Hand Stout Nitro, Evil

Twin Biscotti Break, Beer’d Whisker Witt

and Troegs Scratch Series Choc Stout. In

addition, Barrel House offers wines by

the glass and cocktails.
We sampled some of the appetizers, a

few pizzas and one of the restaurant’s

burgers.
The first appetizer was Limoncello

Wings, which can be ordered in a group

of six or 12. Served with a side of chunky

gorgonzola cheese, carrots and celery, the

wings arrived split at the joint, and lath-

ered in a sauce that mixed Claudio Ri-

dolfi’s limoncello recipe with a spicy red

sauce. 
The wings were slightly crisped on the

exterior and moist on the interior. Dip-

ping a winglet in the blue cheese created

the traditional Buffalo-gorgonzola cheese

combination, and a great start to share

with a few beers.
The Eggplant Croquettes appetizer

came with three golf-ball-sized orbs

sprinkled with Parmesan cheese and

served alongside a small dish of marinara

sauce. The croquettes were crispy on the

outside, with the eggplant, smoked provo-

lone and mozzarella cheese filling won-

derfully gooey. These mini-balls were

even better dipped in the marinara.

Since a majority of the menu is focused

on pizza, it was time to move to the main

event. Barrel House offers two sizes, the

regular, which is ample for two (or one

with a very large appetite), and the Pala,

which was something new to me. The

server said it would serve three to four,

but it can easily be shared by five or six

people. 
When it arrived, I was overwhelmed

by its size, and pleasantly surprised that

the kitchen created three separate pies on

one large crust. The toppings were a

traditional pepperoni with mozzarella and

red sauce; a broccoli with rabe, sausage,

red peppers and mozzarella; and a Diavo-

la, with hot soppressata, mozzarella,

cherry peppers and black olives. When I

asked the server about the three different

sections, she said you can order the Pala

with one, two or three separate combina-

tions.
The first test of any pizza is the crust,

which sets the stage for the quality of the

rest of the pie. Barrel House’s crust is

outstanding, light and airy, like biting

into a cloud, with just a hint of salt and a

little chewiness. It is definitely one of the

best in the area. 
The Pala was precut into 12 large piec-

es and the crust was ultra-thin through-

out. It was a bit difficult maneuvering the

slices onto the plate. Once there, though,

each sector presented very distinct, and

incredibly flavorful, combinations.

The boldest was the Diavola. The diced

cherry peppers were spicy, but not in-

cendiary, and the saltiness of the olives

created a great salty-spicy balance, which

were complemented by the soppressata

and a wonderful red sauce. 

The pepperoni selection was my next

stop. Many judge a great pie by the pep-

peroni, and Barrel House’s was as good

as any. The pepperoni slices were razor

thin, crispy and delivered great flavor. A

simple pepperoni pizza would be a great

choice. 
The white broccoli rabe and sausage

was a mild alternative to its two spicy

neighbors. The sweet sausage ovals were

a great accompaniment to the broccoli

rabe and the mozzarella cheese.

I also enjoyed a regular-sized veggie

that can be ordered either as a white or

red pie. Mine was made without the red

sauce and included eggplant, roasted red

peppers, mushrooms and zucchini atop

melted mozzarella cheese. Each slice was

dedicated to one of the toppings, and

they were delightful, mild and earthy. The

red sauce would be an excellent addition

and I would order it red on my next visit.

I also sampled one of Barrel House’s

Bacon Cheese Burgers, which is an eight-

ounce patty served with melted cheddar,

bacon and caramelized onions on a bri-

oche. The meat, bacon, cheese and bun

were delicious, but the onions were much

too sweet, distracting from the rest of the

burger. I will call this burger a work-in-

progress, and I would order next time

without the onions.
With a hip vibe, a great selection of

beer and loads of toppings to make a

fantastic pie, walk in, sit down and enjoy

the atmosphere and the food with

friends.

Restaurant Review

Casual-dining staples done well
By Jeff Schlesinger

Your guide to great food in Fairfield County

www.ctbites.com

Barrel House Restaurant, 
249 Main St., Stamford.

203-890-9922

Contributed photo

Chicken wings at Barrel House restaurant in Stamford.

You don’t have to fly to Paris to

be immersed in French movie

culture.
For a weekend every spring, Focus

on French Cinema brings some of the

best recent French-language movies

to Greenwich, along with some of the

directors and actors who worked on

the films, as well as panel discus-

sions of the latest trends in the third

largest film industry in the world.

It’s also a great place to get over

that chronic American condition

known as fear of subtitles.
“I think our festival is a good place

for people to try on foreign movies

for size,” director of programming

Anne Kern says, pointing out that

most moviegoers will forget they are

reading subtitles as they get caught

up in French thrillers and romantic

comedies that are as engrossing and

as entertaining as any Hollywood

fare. The differences between France

and America also add spice to many

of the films. 
Movies are one of the most pain-

less forms of cultural education,

Kern believes. “As homogenous as

the world seems to have become —

with everyone feeling closer than

ever because of the Internet and jet

travel — when you see films, you

realize there are still differences that

can make things more interesting.” 

This year, the festival, which runs

Friday, April 1, to Tuesday, April 5, is

expanding to Stamford for a special

one-night event at the Avon Theatre,

and one of the biggest stars of French

cinema, Nathalie Baye, will be at-

tending screenings of her new films,

as well as a restoration of one of the

star’s early triumphs, the 1982 U.S.

art house hit, “The Return of Martin

Guerre.” 
On closing night, the festival is

sponsoring the U.S. premiere of a

new film starring Baye — “The As-

sistant” — that is described as a clas-

sic thriller “a la Hitchcock” about a

mother determined to avenge an

accident that took the life of her son.

Kern points out that Baye is some-

times called “the Meryl Streep of

France” because of the wide variety

of roles she has played since the

1970s, and her continuing popularity.

“We have a great opening night

party, but I think what sets us apart

is that the festival is really about the

movies, not about the fluff. ... It’s not

about us getting into party dresses.

We try to find the best newly re-

leased movies we can get and we go a

step beyond that by bringing in the

actors,” selection committee member

Renee Amory Ketcham says, adding

that good word of mouth within the

French film industry has enabled

Focus on French Cinema to attract

top talent. “They have seen that the

festival is really all about their mov-

ies.”
Ketcham is president of the Alli-

ance Francaise of Greenwich, which

has sponsored Focus on French

Cinema since it began in 2005. One

of the factors that has given the festi-

val an inside track on French mov-

iemaking is its partnership with

Festival du Film Francophone d’An-

gouleme, which attracts thousands of

people every summer and gives the

Greenwich selection committee the

chance to see new films and to meet

with industry figures. It was at last

year’s gathering in Angouleme that

Baye agreed to be guest of honor in

Connecticut.
“That’s a coup for us,” Ketcham

says of snagging Baye. “She’s had an

incredible career, 80 films, four Ce-

sar Awards (the French equivalent of

the Oscar). ... People sometimes

think that stars are unapproachable,

but she is a lovely person and she

told us she would be thrilled to

come.”
In addition to seeing everything at

the Angouleme film gathering,

Ketcham and Kern and other selec-

tion panel members screen dozens of

other new films year-round. In the

old days, the process was cumber-

some because 35mm prints had to be

shipped to the U.S. and screening

rooms rented. Now, the Vimeo web-

site makes it possible for producers

to send contending films via the

Internet to be screened when it is

convenient.
Both Ketcham and Kern believe

the opening night film, the World

War II drama, “Come What May,”

will be an audience favorite.

“It’s really beautiful and a huge

production,” Kern says of the story of

the inhabitants of a small French

village, who are forced to flee after

German troops roll into the country.

“Millions had to leave their homes

and villages, but the film highlights

small acts of kindness. It’s a hopeful

film because it shows how the steady

accumulation (of resilience) can be-

gin to turn the tide of history.”

Although she has spent much of

her life steeped in French culture,

Ketcham says she always views her-

self as the audience advocate during

the selection process.
“I’m an American and I’m the

least professional in terms of being

educated about film, so I will say,

‘You can’t show that. The audience

won’t understand it.’ I do think I

really understand our audience.”

jmeyers@hearstmediact.com; 

Twitter: @joesview

FRANCOPHILE FEAST

By Joe Meyers

Contributed photos 

Above, a professor looks back at his teen years in the nostalgic

comedy-drama, “My Golden Days,” set for screening during Focus on French

Cinema in Greenwich, where Nathalie Baye, right, who has appeared in more

than 80 films, is the guest of honor.

“WE HAVE A

GREAT OPENING

NIGHT PARTY,

BUT I THINK

WHAT SETS US

APART IS THAT

THE FESTIVAL
IS REALLY

ABOUT THE
MOVIES, NOT
ABOUT THE

FLUFF.”

‘French Meryl Streep’
to visit annual Focus
on French Cinema 

FILM

Every Sunday, our lifestyle publication will 
feature the better things in life, from home 
and fashion to food and films.

Ours is an affluent and educated market with an active interest 
in the finer things in life. Nearly a third of our 158,000+ Sunday 
readers have household incomes of $100,000 or more, and 
spend their money locally on arts, style, travel, wellness, home 
décor, fine dining and philanthropy.

Source: 2017 Hearst CMG Circulation/Audience Dept.

Some of our Sunday Arts & Style topics include:

FOOD 
Restaurant Reviews 
Chef and Artisan Profiles 
Trends

HOME 
Décor 
Design 
Gardening 
Entertaining

FASHION 
Apparel 
Jewelry 
Trends 

Local Designers 
Local Shows

ARTS 
Museums 
Galleries 
Theater 
Books 
Music 
Film 
TV Listings 
Puzzles/Games

TRAVEL 
Day Trips 

Personal Essays 
Reader Photos 
Regional Jaunts

WELLBEING 
Mind 
Body 
Spirit

PEOPLE 
Galas 
Charity Events

HUMOR 
Jim Shea

   Newspaper Full Page ½ Page ¼ Page

 Connecticut Post $2,500 $1,375 $750

 Greenwich Time $1,500 $825 $450

 Stamford Advocate $1,500 $825 $450

 The News-Times $2,000 $1,100 $600

 The Norwalk Hour $1,500 $825 $450

All ad sizes include color.

Rev. 6/23/2017
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Size	  Ad Size	

Full Page	 9.25" x 10.5"

Half Page (H)	 9.25" x 5.1"

Half Page (V)	 5.479" x 10.5"

1/4 Page	 5.479" x 5.1"

2 x 5	 3.597" x 5"

1/8 Page	 5.479" x 2.63"

Ad Sizes

Publication Day:

Thursday of each week  
Connecticut Post, Greenwich Time,  

Stamford Advocate, The News-Times,  
The Norwalk Hour

Space Deadline: 
Thursday of previous week, 10 a.m.

Ad Materials Deadline: 
Thursday of previous week, 3 p.m.

Final Ad Proof Deadline: 
Monday, 3:30 p.m.

2017 Hearst CMG Circulation/Audience Dept.

Southwestern 

Connecticut’s Premier 

Entertainment Publication

Ad Size	 1-8 Weeks	 9-26 Weeks	  27-48 Weeks	 Full Year

Full Page	 $3,260	 $2,410	 $2,000	 1,525

Half Page (H)	 $1,680	 $1,250	 $900	 $775

Half Page (V)	 $1,680	 $1,250	 $900	 $775

1/4 Page	 $940	 $700	 $500	 $375

2 x 5	 $605	 $475	 $360	 $225

1/8 Page	 $525	 $410	 $315	 $200

Advertising Rates

Amusement Park 
Happenings

Wine & Food 
Happenings

Orchestra & 
Symphony Dates

Concerts
Casino Events

Museum Attractions

Seasonal Festivals
Upcoming 

“Can’t Miss” 
Events

Attract over 183,000 readers.

Rev. 6/26/2017



www.hearstct.com

9

Throughout the year we offer a variety of special 
interest publications, both general interest and real 
estate.

Premium Magazines
Our specialty premium magazines tap into the 
interests of our audience - with titles such as Top 
100 Dining & Drinks, Home Design + Decor, Taste of 
America and Connecticut’s Wine & Beer Trails - we 
provide valuable and interesting content to a highly 
desirable demographic.

Special Publications

Rev. 12/29/2016

To see our latest offerings and pricing details 
please check out the “Specs & Rates” page on 
our website: www.hearstct.com.

Special Sections
Throughout the year, special sections are timed 
to coincide with peak advertising periods such as 
Education Outlook, Boating & Marinas and Back 
to School. Our Real Estate sections showcase the 
enviable homes and estates throughout Fairfield 
County, and publish frequently throughout the year.



www.hearstct.com

10

‹
Columns Picas/Points Inches

1 10/120 1.667"
2 20.9/249 3.458"
3 31.6/378 5.250"
4 42.3/507 7.041"
5 53/636 8.833"
6 63.9/765 10.625"

ROP/Broadsheet/Classified Sizes: Standard Broadsheet/Recruitment 
Ad Sizes:
1/8 Page	 3 column x 5" (15ci)

1/4 Page	 3 column x 10" (30ci)

1/2 Page (Horz.)	 6 column x 10" (60ci)

1/2 Page (Vert.)	 3 column x 20" (60ci)

Full Page	 6 column x 20" (120ci)

Full Double Truck	 22" x 20"

Page Size Inches (W x H)

Full Page 9.25" x 10.5"

Half Page Horz. 9.25" x 5.1"

Half Page Vert. 5.479" x 10.5"

Quarter Page 5.479" x 5.1"

1/8 Page 5.479" x 2.63"

2 Col x 5 3.597" x 5"

Full Double Truck 20.00" x 10.5"

Wilton Villager 
GO/Tabloid Sizes: Electronic Ad Requirements

ACCEPTED FILE FORMATS:
PDF (Preferred)   
Please distill your PDF as PDF/X-1a:2001

Be sure all fonts are embedded within the PDF.  
Why?... If your web address or email information is converted to outlines, it will not 
link to your website/email in our digital editions. 

More on PDFs
An Adobe PDF document is preferred for optimal reproduction of your camera-ready 
advertisement. It is recommended that you submit your completed ad to us in a 
PDF format to eliminate the need to provide us with the document, art, photos and 
fonts. However, once you give us a PDF file, we cannot make changes to your ad. 
Therefore, the original document must be prepared with CMYK PROCESS COLORS 
(DO NOT INCLUDE RGB OR SPOT COLORS) and the images must be CMYK. RGB 
photos will not color separate. The PDF must have all your fonts embedded.

We do not accept ads in the following formats: Corel Draw, MS Word, 
MS Excel, MS Publisher, MS Powerpoint, Also, Quark, InDesign and PageMaker 
documents.

AdDrop:  
We ask that camera ready files (complete PDF ad files) and components  
(files used by creative to design an ad) be uploaded to AdDrop by going to: 

https://ctpostportal.affinitydigital.net/uploads 
Connecticut Post, The Norwalk Hour and Wilton Villager

https://newstimesportal.affinitydigital.net/uploads   
The News-Times and The Spectrum

https://scniportal.affinitydigital.net/uploads  
Stamford Advocate, Greenwich Time and all of the community weeklies  
(excluding the Wilton Villager)

• �When using AdDrop, the choices for submission are “Upload Completed Media” 
or “Upload Materials.” Each form has a specific number of required fields in order 
to complete the upload. They are marked with a red asterisk. Please contact your 
sales representative for more detailed instructions if necessary.

AdTransit, AdSend and Fast Channel 
• �Hearst Connecticut Media Group participates with AdTransit, AdSend and Fast 

Channel to assist those customers who prefer to use this ad delivery.

The preferred document creation 
program is Adobe InDesign. 
Photoshop and Adobe Illustrator 
should be used for creating 
components that are to be placed 
into the InDesign document, for 
example. 

Use of Photoshop to compose the 
entire ad always presents major 
outputting problems and such 
documents cannot be accepted.

Our in-house software programs 
are Adobe CS5 Creative Suite and 
Adobe Acrobat & Distiller 7.

Mechanical/Ad Sizes

Rev. 6/26/2017
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‹
Digital Specifications

BANNER ADS
	 Desktop Size: › 	 Leaderboard: 	 728 x 90 pixels
		  Billboard: 	 300 x 250 pixels
		  Large Skyscraper: 	 300 x 600 pixels

	 Mobile Size: › 	 Static Rectangle: 		  300 x 250 pixels
		  Static Wide Banner: 	 320 x 50 pixels

	 File Types: ›   	 gif, png, jpg or HTML 5

            File Size 
	 Requirements: ›  	 Gif = under 40kb
		  Jpeg = under 40kb

	 Ad Loop: ›   	 One Loop

	 Ad Design: ›   	 Must have border

 

�If the advertiser would like to have us create the ad or fulfill any online creative request, 
allow 3 business days and 2 for any revisions. 
 
If the advertiser supplies their own creative with the correct specs, please allow at least 
one business day to be processed with the order.

Any other questions please contact: creative@connecticutmediagroup.com

Deadlines

	 Size: › 	 Sliding Billboard; two pieces:
			   Pencil = 	971 x 30 pixels
			   Drop = 	971 x 300 (max) pixels
		  Watermark Wrap: 		 1630 x 1275 pixels Top 126px
		  Desktop Interstitial: 		 550 x 450 pixels
 Design  
	 Specs: ›   	 • Must have border

		  • If animated, no longer than 8 seconds

		  • No file size restrictions

		  • ClickTags not required

		

RICH MEDIA ADS

‹
Rev. 7/31/2017
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2017 Online Display Advertising Rates
Hearst Connecticut News Sites

Package
Component

1-6 Month 
Contract

7-12 Month 
Contract

300k-700k 
impressions  

Over life of contract

 Over 700k 
impressions  

Over life of contract

Above the Fold Only 
Package

Includes: ROS, ATF and Mobile
300 x 250, 300 x 600,  

728 x 90, Mobile

$14 cpm $12 cpm Minus  
$2 cpm

Minus  
$3 cpm

Run of Site  
Package

Includes: ATF, BTF and Mobile
300 x 250, 300 x 600,  

728 x 90, 320 x 50

$10 cpm $8 cpm Minus  
$2 cpm

Minus  
$3 cpm

Mobile Only  
Package

Includes: 
300 x 250, 320 x 50

$12 cpm $10 cpm Minus  
$2 cpm

Minus  
$3 cpm

Home Page and  
Section Only Package

Includes: ATF, BTF and Mobile
300 x 250, 300 x 600,  

728 x 90, Mobile

$12 cpm $10 cpm Minus  
$2 cpm

Minus  
$3 cpm

Below the Fold Only 
Package

Includes: BTF and Mobile
300 x 250, 

728 x 90, Mobile

$6 cpm $5 cpm ---------- ----------

 
* Geo Targeting, Contextual, Social Feed - $2.50 cpm added to rate 

** Video to standard 300 x 250 - $2.50 cpm added to rate

Rev. 4/26/2016
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2017 Rich Media
Interstitials, Sliding Billboards and Clickable Watermarks/Skins

Sliding Billboards and Clickable Watermarks /Skins*

Property 
Home Page  

w/out Watermark
 Price per day

Home Page  
w/ Watermark

Price per day

Section Front
Price per week

CTPost.com $1,100 $1,500 $750

StamfordAdvocate.com $850 $1,250 $550

NewsTimes.com $1,000 $1,400 $750

GreenwichTime.com $600 $1,000 $400

TheHour.com $300 $700 $400

Fairfieldcitizenonline.com $350 $650 -------

Westport-news.com $350 $650 -------

Newcanaannewsonline.com $350 $650 -------

Dariennewsonline.com $350 $650 -------

Newmilfordspectrum.com $350 $650 -------

Interstitials  Any Cmg Site - $18 cpm

 

* Wilton Villager ROS rates are available upon request.

Weekend Rates for both Saturday and Sunday
Sliding Billboards and Clickable Watermarks /Skins*

Property 
Home Page  

w/out Watermark
Home Page  

w/ Watermark

CTPost.com $500 $750

StamfordAdvocate.com $600 $900

NewsTimes.com $700 $1,050

GreenwichTime.com $300 $450

TheHour.com $200 $300

Fairfieldcitizenonline.com $200 $300

Westport-news.com $200 $300

Newcanaannewsonline.com $200 $300

Dariennewsonline.com $200 $300

Newmilfordspectrum.com $200 $300

* Wilton Villager ROS rates are available upon request.

Rev. 4/26/2016
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2017 Email Marketing Pricing

	 Number of emails  
	 sent per blast	 Cost per thousand

	 1,000-49,999 	 $1,000 Minimum Charge

	 50,000-250,000	 $20 cpm

	 250,001-400,000	 $16 cpm

	 400,001-500,000	 $12 cpm

	 500,001-1,000,000	 $8 cpm

	 Over 1mm	 $7 cpm

Our Hearst network gives us the ability to access 250 million 
email addresses nationwide. Demographic and geographic 
targeting is also available. 

Small business one-time only campaigns -25,000 for $800 
(must be exactly 25k count)

2017 Targeted Online Display Advertising 
on Extended Network
Extensive reach beyond our print market area.

PRODUCT Price

Site Retargeting-Desktop Only $6 cpm 
$300/mo. min.

Keyword Contextual Retargeting $6 cpm 
$300/mo. min.

Contextual Targeting $6 cpm 
$300/mo. min.

Run-of-Network/GEO $6 cpm 
$300/mo. min.

Hearst Premium $12 cpm

Pre-Roll $24 cpm

Audience Targeting (Desktop Only) $7 cpm

*Cost per thousand rates are available per individual email blast only; 
distribution quantities cannot be aggregated to earn applicable rate.

Rev. 4/26/2016
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2017 Terms & Conditions — Hearst Connecticut Media Group

1. Terms and Conditions
1.   The Publisher reserves the right to edit, revise, reclassify or reject 

any advertising even after the first insertion of a multiple insertion 
advertisement.

2.   Hearst Media Services will not knowingly publish any advertisement which 
in the absolute discretion of Hearst Media Services is deemed to be illegal, 
misleading or offensive to its readers.

3.   The advertiser agrees that the Publisher shall be under no liability 
whatsoever by reason of error for which it may be responsible in any 
advertisement beyond liability to give the advertiser credit for so much of 
the space occupied by the error; and its obligation to give such credit shall 
not apply to more than one incorrect insertion under any contract or order 
unless it is notified of the inaccuracy prior to the deadline for repetition of 
the insertion.

4.   Publisher reserves the right to insert above any copy, the word 
advertisement one or more times if advertisement could be construed by 
the reader as news or editorial content.

5.   The advertiser agrees to assume sole responsibility for statement 
contained in his copy and to protect and indemnify Hearst Media Services 
against any and all liability, loss or expense arising out of claims for libel, 
unfair trade practices, unfair competition, infringement of trademarks, 
names or patents, copyrights and proprietary rights, and all violations of 
the right to privacy resulting from the publication by Hearst Media Services 
of the advertiser’s copy.

6.   It is expressly understood and agreed that the Publisher reserves the 
right to cancel advertising at any time for any reason, including but not 
limited to default by the advertiser in the payment of invoices or persistent 
violations on the part of the advertiser of any conditions herein named. 
Upon such cancellation, all advertising published thereunder and unpaid, 
shall become immediately due and payable. No verbal changes or 
modifications of these conditions will be recognized.

7.   Orders containing a provision that advertising shall not appear in proximity 
to, or to the exclusion of, other advertising cannot be accepted. Hearst 
Media Services advertising columns are open to the competition of all 
legitimate advertisers.

8.   All positions are at the option of the Publisher. In no event will adjustments, 
reinstatement or refunds be made because of the position and/or 
section in which an advertisement has been published. Hearst Media 
Services shall be under no liability for its failure for any cause to insert an 
advertisement.

9.   Hearst Media Services shall be under no liability for its failure for any cause 
to insert an advertisement.

10. Hearst Media Services reserves the right to publish any advertisement in a 
digitized or any other electronic format.

2. Contract and Copy Regulations
l.    This “contract” is a discount billing arrangement which (loss nor obligate 

the advertiser to place any advertisements and does not obligate Hearst 
Media Services to print advertisements. The contract is to be signed only 
by the owner, officer, or such person legally designated with power of 
attorney for advertiser.

2.   Contracts can be accepted from an individual advertiser or may be drawn 
to include his subsidiaries but cannot include two or more separately 
owned companies.

3.   All rates are net cash with order except where credit has been approved 
by the Publisher. Where credit has been extended, bills are due and 
payable no later than thirty (30) days following statement. If the ending 
balance of any statement is not paid in full, that portion which remains 
unpaid will be assessed a finance charge of 1.5% per month. The 
advertiser shall be liable for all reasonable cost and expenses incurred 
in collection of past due advertising invoices, including but not limited to 
reasonable attorney’s fees.

4.   All advertising billed will be direct to the advertiser, or may be directed to 
the client’s advertising agency upon written request.

5.   If for any reason the minimum space or units contracted for should not be 
used within the contract period, service actually furnished shall be paid for 
at rates governing same.

6.   Any rate adjustment will be made effective by giving 30 days written notice 
for contract advertisers for run-of-paper advertising.

7.   Contract cannot be invalidated by wrong insertions or omissions.
8.   Claims of errors in billing must be made within 30 days of days of invoice, 

otherwise such claims will not be considered.
9.   Specifications on orders restricting the kinds of news on any page area are 

treated as requests only.
10. Revisions totaling more than 10% of total proof will be charged at 

established composition rates.
11. The number of insertions to be given, the day or days on which they are to 

appear, the advertising, if any, which replaces, and the number of inches 
(lines), must be stated in writing on the copy. If the advertiser at any time 
fails to furnish copy and or instructions for the regular and uninterrupted 
insertions of his advertisement on a contract for a specified number of 
insertions, it is understood and agreed that the last copy furnished, and 
the space therewith ordered, shall be repeated or orders by telephone will 
be accepted at advertiser’s risk only.

12. Advertising placed on a no proof basis, including advertising submitted 
after deadline, is done at the advertiser’s risk.

13. The forwarding of an order will be construed as an acceptance of all the 
rates and conditions under which advertising space is at the time sold by 
Hearst Media Services. A failure to make the order correspond in price, 
or otherwise, with the rate schedule in force will be regarded as a clerical 
error, and publication will be made and charged for upon the terms of the 
rate schedule in force without further notification.

14. In the event of typographical errors advertising goods or services at less 
than proper price, Hearst Media Services will furnish letters to be posted 
in the store stating the correct price. Goods may not be sold at the 
wrong price printed in the advertisement with the intent to the charge the 
difference to Hearst Media Services. Hearst Media Services shall not be 
liable for errors and unless corrected proof is returned to us by specified 
proof-back deadline. Our liability for an error shall not exceed cost of 
space occupied by the error. Credit will be allowed for first insertion only.

15. Hearst Media Services will not be responsible for errors when correct 
proof of advertisement does not accompany insertion or order insertion of 
incorrect illustrations or material supplied by another newspaper.

16. Established Publisher’s schedule of copy and proof deadlines must be 
observed in order to assure publication. Cancellations after deadlines will 
be charged.

17. Hearst Media Services will not be responsible for key letters that do not 
print correctly, or for illustrations, materials, drawings or photographs not 
called for within 30 days after date of insertion.

18. Any tax levied against advertising is to be added to the advertising 
charges.

19. No advertising objectionable to Hearst Media Services will be accepted, 
including but not limited to objectionable medical, personal or matrimonial 
advertising, and no stock promotions or financial advertising, other than 
those of securities for known value. In any event, all advertising is subject 
to final approval by the Publisher before publication can be considered.

20. In the event publication is interrupted for any reason or if advertising to 
be published is omitted, the Publisher shall not be held liable for failure to 
publish advertising.

21. Contract covers all advertising space used in Hearst Media Services as 
stated in the current Rate Cards.

Rev. 12/31/2015
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The News-Times/newstimes.com
The Norwalk Hour/thehour.com

Stephen Spinosa
Director of Advertising

sspinosa@hearstmediact.com
203-731-3427

Mike Demis
Director of Advertising

Real Estate & Automotive Advertising
mdemis@hearstmediact.com

203-842-2619

Trish Luzzi
Senior Director

Classified & Recruitment Advertising
pluzzi@hearstmediact.com

203-360-2856

Trish Luzzi
Senior Director of Operations and Sales Strategy

203-360-2856
pluzzi@hearstmediact.com

Tony Fasanella
Senior Vice President of Digital Sales

Tower Digital Agency
tfasanella@hearst.com

203-842-2513

Rich Medeiros 
Senior Vice President of Sales

Major/National Accounts, Classified/Recruitment
rmedeiros@hearstmediact.com

585-360-7866

Paul Barbetta
Group Publisher & President

prbarbetta@hearst.com
203-842-2510

Connecticut Post/ctpost.com
Greenwich Time/greenwichtime.com

Stamford Advocate/stamfordadvocate.com
Carrie Sandor

Director of Advertising
csandor@hearstmediact.com

203-342-2632

Booklet PDF rev. 7/31/2017

Rich Campanaro
Vice President of Retail Sales

rcampanaro@hearstmediact.com
203-842-2636


